Conversion Price (assuming that there is no other change in the existing shareholding of the

Company); and (iii) immediately after full conversion of the Convertible Bonds at the initial

Conversion Price, full conversion of the convertible bonds issued by the Company on 24

December 2015 at the initial conversion price of HK$0.72, full conversion of the convertible

bonds issued by the Company on 28 October 2015 at the initial conversion price of HK$0.68

(collectively, the ‘‘Three Series of Convertible Bonds’’) and the exercise of share options of the

Company (assuming that there is no other change in the existing shareholding of the

Company) are as follows:

Shareholders As at the date of this announcement

Immediately after full conversion of

the Convertible Bonds at the initial

Conversion Price (assuming that

there is no other change in the

existing shareholding of the

Company)

Immediately after full conversion of

the Three Series of Convertible

Bonds at their respective initial

conversion price and exercise of

share options of the Company

(assuming that there is no other

change in the existing shareholding

of the Company)

No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Li Shao Yu (Note 1) 5,285,630,000 27.37 5,285,630,000 26.77 5,285,630,000 25.27

Yau Wai Lung (Note 2) 3,721,708,000 19.27 3,721,708,000 18.85 3,891,108,000 18.60

Ji Kewei (Note 3) 2,290,565,191 11.86 2,290,565,191 11.60 2,290,565,191 10.95

CST Mining Group Limited

(Note 4) 1,662,330,000 8.61 1,662,330,000 8.42 1,662,330,000 7.95

Huang Rulun (Note 5) 1,320,000,000 6.84 1,320,000,000 6.69 1,320,000,000 6.31

Other public

Shareholders 5,030,215,151 26.05 5,030,215,151 25.48 5,030,215,151 24.04

Holders of the convertible

bonds issued on

28 October 2015 — — — — 573,529,411 2.74

Holders of the convertible

bonds issued on

24 December 2015 — — — — 433,333,333 2.07

The Subscriber — — 433,333,333 2.19 433,333,333 2.07

Total 19,310,448,342 100.00 19,743,781,675 100.00 20,920,044,419 100.00

Notes:

1. Ms. Li Shao Yu is deemed to be interested in the 5,241,500,000 Shares held by Hao Tian Management

(Hong Kong) Limited pursuant to the Securities and Futures Ordinance (the ‘‘SFO’’) by virtue of Hao Tian

Management (Hong Kong) Limited being a subsidiary of Win Team Investments Limited, which is a

subsidiary of Hao Tian Development Group Limited, which in turn is a subsidiary of Asia Link Capital

Investment Holdings Limited, in which Ms. Li Shao Yu holds 100% beneficial interest. In addition, Ms. Li

Shao Yu is deemed to be interested in the 44,130,000 Shares held by Asia Link Capital Investment Holdings